THE DATASHEET OF
TPS76901SHKJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
8
5 4
1
HKQ as formed or HKJ mounted dead bug
HKQ PACKAGE

TPS76901-HT
SLVS959D –JUNE 2009–REVISED NOVEMBER 2013 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
–55°c to 175°C DBV TPS76901HDBVT PCFS
TPS76901SKGD1
KGD NA
TPS76901SKGD2
–55°c to 210°C
HKJ TPS76901SHKJ TPS76901SHKJ
HKQ TPS76901SHKQ TPS76901SHKQ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
VALUE UNIT
VREF Input voltage range (2) –0.3 to 13.5 V
Voltage range at EN –0.3 to VI + 0.3 V
Voltage on OUT, FB 7 V
Peak output current Internally limited
ESD rating, HBM 2 kV
Continuous total power dissipation See Dissipation Ratings Table
TJ Operating virtual junction temperature range –55 to 210 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltage values are with respect to network ground terminal.
4 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2009–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS76901-HT
TPS76901-HT
www.ti.com SLVS959D –JUNE 2009–REVISED NOVEMBER 2013
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR DBV PACKAGE
DERATING FACTORBOARD RθJC RθJA ABOVE TA = 25°C